Name: Financial Conduct Authority
Address: 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN

Date of approval of Prospectus 1 June 2023

Section B – Key Information on the Issuer

Who is the issuer of the securities?

Domicile and legal form, LEI,
applicable legislation and
country of incorporation

The Company is a public company limited by shares, incorporated in England
and Wales under CA 2006 with registered number 12758732 and LEI
213800ZAKVIK5KORQ942.

Principal activities The Company is a special purpose acquisition vehicle which will seek an
acquisition target in the technology sector.  The Company intends to search
initially for acquisition opportunities in the financial services technology
(“fintech”) and deep-technology (“deep tech”) sectors.

Major shareholders Except for the interests of those persons set out in this paragraph, the Directors
are not aware, at the date of this document, of any interest which immediately
following Admission would amount to 3% or more of the Company’s issued
share capital:

Name Ordinary
Shares as at
the date of

this
document

Percentage
of Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share Capital

Jason Smart  21,250,000  61.74%  29,731,233  48.42%

Mohammed
Bakhashwain

 -   0.00%  7,833,333  12.76%

Michael Nunn  3,333,333  9.69%  3,333,333  5.43%

Peter Gaynor  3,333,333  9.69%  3,333,333  5.43%

Edward
Johnson

 -   0.00%  3,333,333  5.43%

David
Orchard1

 1,000,000  2.91%  2,500,000  4.07%

5

Notes:
1 1,000,000 Ordinary Shares held as at the date of this document are held by WGP Global

Limited, a company controlled by David Orchard and 1,500,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to
be subscribed for on Admission by Elaine Orchard, David Orchard’s spouse.

There are no differences between the voting rights enjoyed by the above
persons and those enjoyed by the other holders of Ordinary Shares.

Controlling shareholder, if any To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, no-one, directly or indirectly, acting
jointly, exercises or could exercise control over the Company.

[…]

Directors may, but will not be bound to, require evidence of authority of such officer or agent.  An
instrument of proxy need not be witnessed.

6.28 The proxy will be deemed to include the right to demand or join in demanding a poll and generally to act at
the meeting for the member giving the proxy.

6.29 The Directors may direct that members or proxies wishing to attend any general meeting must submit to
such searches or other security arrangements or restrictions as the directors consider appropriate in the
circumstances and may, in their absolute discretion, refuse entry to, or eject from, such general meeting
any member or proxy who fails to submit to such searches or otherwise to comply with such security
arrangements or restrictions.

7. Substantial Shareholders

7.1 Except for the interests of those persons set out in this paragraph and in paragraph 10.1 below, the
Directors are not aware of any interests (other than interests of the Directors) which, at the date of this
document and immediately following Admission, would amount to 3% or more of the Company’s issued
share capital:

Name Ordinary Shares
as at the date of
this

Percentage of
Existing
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares
on Admission

Percentage of
Enlarged Share
Capital

Jason Smart1  21,250,000  61.74%  29,731,233  48.42%

Mohammed
Bakhashwain

 -   0.00%  7,833,333  12.76%

Michael Nunn  3,333,333  9.69%  3,333,333  5.43%

Peter Gaynor  3,333,333  9.69% 3,333,333  5.43%

Edward Johnson  -   0.00%  3,333,333  5.43%

David Orchard1  1,000,000  2.91%  2,500,000  4.07%

Notes:
1 1,000,000 Ordinary Shares are as at the date of this document held by WGP Global Limited, a company controlled by David Orchard

and 1,500,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be subscribed for on Admission by Elaine Orchard, David Orchard’s spouse.

7.2 No major holder of Ordinary Shares, either as listed above, or as set out in paragraph 10 of this Part VII,
has voting rights different from other holders of Ordinary Shares.

7.3 So far as the Company is aware, there are no arrangements in place the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

8. The Directors

8.1 The Directors and their respective functions are as follows:

Peter Eric Presland (Non-Executive Director)

Christopher Leonard Disspain (Non-Executive Director)

Jason Smart (Non-Executive Director)

Jason Kingsley Drummond (Non-Executive Director)

 124

8.2 The business address of each of the Directors is 27/28 Eastcastle Street, London, W1W 8DH, United
Kingdom.

9. Senior Manager

The Company has appointed David Orchard as its sole senior manager.

10. Directors’ and the Senior Manager’s interests in the Company including service agreements

10.1 The interests of the Directors, the Senior Manager and persons connected with them, within the meaning
of sections 252 and 253 CA 2006, in the share capital of the Company, at the date of this document and
immediately following Admission, all of which are beneficial, are:

Name Ordinary Shares
as at the date of
this document

Percentage of
Existing
Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares
on Admission

Percentage of
Enlarged Share
Capital

Jason Smart 21,250,000 61.74%  29,731,233  48.42%

Jason Drummond 1,000,000 2.91%  1,000,000  1.63%

Peter Presland  166,667 0.48%  166,667  0.27%

Chris Disspain2 166,667 0.48%  1,000,000  1.63%

David Orchard3   1,000,000 2.91%  2,500,000  4.07%

Notes:
1 1,000,000 Ordinary Shares are held as at the date of this document by Chris Disspain directly and 833,333 Ordinary Shares are

expected to be subscribed for on Admission by DNS Capital Ltd, a company controlled by Chris Disspain.
2 1,000,000 Ordinary Shares are held as at the date of this document by WGP Global Limited, a company controlled by David

Orchard and 1,500,000 Ordinary Shares are expected to be subscribed for on Admission by Elaine Orchard, David Orchard’s
spouse.

10.2 The Directors and Senior Manager and persons connected with them will, conditional upon Admission,